



Agri-Trans Services Inc.
PO Box 188
Armstrong BC V0E 1B0
Work: 250-546-8898 Fax: 250-546-8894

Equipment: 245

Work Order #: 84070

Date: 09/09/24

Completed Date: 09/17/24

Year: 2019
Make: Peterbilt
Model: 389
Odometer: 748,094

Serial Number: 1XPXD49X5KD496028
Entered By: cassios
Taxes: None

Engine Type: 80121588 X15

Labor

Description	Amount
TROUBLESHOOT LEAKING COOLANT, FOUND FAILED HEADGASKET	966.08
TEAR DOWN ENGINE FOR REBUILD	241.52
REPAIR SHORTS IN SCR WIRING HARNESS	724.56
REASSEMBLE ENGINE	3,622.80

Parts

Part #	Part Description	Quantity/Hours	Price/Rate	Taxes	Amount
5658098CUM	ORING ORANGE	4.00	3.30	None	13.20
3695041CUM	GASKET TURBO	1.00	21.40	None	21.40
4966441CUM	GASKET	1.00	27.91	None	27.91
3684359CUM	GASKET EXHAUST	4.00	20.31	None	81.24
3683144CUM	CLAMP VBAND EGR	6.00	85.42	None	512.52
5345814CUM	CONNECTOR, TUBE	2.00	55.02	None	110.04
5406049RXCUM	EGR VALVE KIT	1.00	2,470.46	None	2,470.46
5486657CUM	GASKET EXHAUST MANIFOLD	6.00	28.15	None	168.90
4965698CUM	EXH MAN BOLTS	12.00	10.89	None	130.68
3900630CUM	SCREW HEX FLANGE	6.00	2.95	None	17.70
4298975CUM	NUT TURBO - CM2250	12.00	14.01	None	168.12
BD7153	OIL FILTER EXTENDED LIFE	1.00	83.63	None	83.63
11014	MOOVIT LUBE	2.00	13.87	None	27.74
4966454CUM	CLAMP VBAND	1.00	86.96	None	86.96
24048	HOSE RADIATOR 3IN	3.00	24.68	None	74.04
120040	HOSE TURBO 4X1	1.00	69.18	None	69.18
3678506CUM	BOLT HEAD	7.00	34.85	None	243.95
KIF5828/87	REBUILD INFRAME OVERHAUL X15	1.00	7,921.68	None	7,921.68
5298564CUM	SHIM	6.00	89.08	None	534.48
2866337CUM	GASKET CIRCULAR 5"	10.00	27.98	None	279.80
15W40URSA	OIL ENGINE 15W40	80.00	6.36	None	508.80
045056	NOZZLE PISTON COOLING	6.00	30.05	None	180.30
3104392CUM	VALVE COVER GASKET CUM	1.00	95.01	None	95.01
F50-1548	HOSE 2.5 SILICONE	1.00	46.90	None	46.90
15-215	BULK WASHER FLUID	5.00	1.17	None	5.85
GTL87	CENTER PUNCH AUTO	1.00	33.00	None	33.00
R134A	REFRIGERANT	6.00	24.45	None	146.70
5140-C	1/4 CONV TUB LOOM	70.00	.30	None	21.00
66072	CLEVIS SLIP HOOK 3/8	2.00	15.09	None	30.18



Agri-Trans Services Inc.
PO Box 188
Armstrong BC V0E 1B0
Work: 250-546-8898 Fax: 250-546-8894

Parts

Part #	Part Description	Quantity/Hours	Price/Rate	Taxes	Amount
578911	DEUTSCH PIGTAIL 2WAY MALE	2.00	5.70	None	11.40
98111	CIRCUIT MIN 10A	1.00	7.51	None	7.51
98211	CIRCUIT ATO 10A	1.00	7.85	None	7.85
578811	DEUTSCH PIGTAIL FEMALE 2WAY	2.00	5.68	None	11.36
2096058	GASKET MAKER 50ML	2.00	26.00	None	52.00
143.128480.30	BRAKE SHOE 12.75 X 4	2.00	112.65	None	225.30

Total Labor	5,554.96
Total Parts	14,426.79
Total Returns	.00
Total Sublet	.00
Shop Supplies	666.80
Invoice Total	20,648.35



Agri-Trans Services Inc.
PO Box 188
Armstrong BC V0E 1B0
Work: 250-546-8898 Fax: 250-546-8894

Equipment: 245

Work Order #: 88691

Date: 06/18/25

Completed Date: 06/18/25

Year: 2019

Make: Peterbilt

Model: 389

Odometer: 825,298

Serial Number: 1XPXD49X5KD496028

Entered By: cassios

Taxes: None

Engine Type: 80121588 X15

Labor

Description	Amount
REMOVE AND REPLACE A/C EXPANSION VALVE/COMPRESSOR	372.75
REMOVE AND REPLACE EXHAUST GAS PRESSURE SENSOR	248.50
REPAIR STEERING PUMP OIL LEAK	124.25
REMOVE AND REPLACE TRANSMISSION XY MOTOR AND HARNESS	248.50
ROAD TEST	124.25

Parts

Part #	Part Description	Quantity/Hours	Price/Rate	Taxes	Amount
4928594CUM	SENSOR PRESSURE	1.00	260.26	None	260.26
4988280CUM	GSKT PUMP HYDRAULIC	1.00	11.39	None	11.39
1000463486BSM	VALVE EXPANSION CAB	1.00	113.95	None	113.95
K4223R	MOTOR XY	1.00	1,437.82	None	1,437.82
K4256	HARNESS TRANSMISSION	1.00	418.11	None	418.11
R134A	REFRIGERANT	4.00	24.45	None	97.80
ELC4	50/50 ANTIFREEZE	2.00	15.11	None	30.22
EP2	GREASE STARPLEX	1.00	7.43	None	7.43
LF4376	COMPRESSOR A/C	1.00	430.46	None	430.46

Total Labor	1,118.25
Total Parts	2,807.44
Total Returns	.00
Total Sublet	.00
Shop Supplies	123.01
Invoice Total	4,048.70



Agri-Trans Services Inc.
PO Box 188
Armstrong BC V0E 1B0
Work: 250-546-8898 Fax: 250-546-8894

Equipment: 245

Work Order #: 88996
Date: 07/03/25

Completed Date: 07/03/25

Year: 2019
Make: Peterbilt
Model: 389
Odometer: 828,819

Serial Number: 1XPXD49X5KD496028
Entered By: cassios
Taxes: None

Engine Type: 80121588 X15

Labor

Description	Amount
TROUBLESHOOT TRANSMISSION THEN REPLACE SOLENOID	517.00
REMOVE AND REPLACE AIR DRIER ASSEMBLY (CORE NO GOOD)	193.88
REFILL HYDRAULIC FLUID	64.83
REMOVE AND REPLACE TRANSMISSION SPEED SENSOR	517.00
REMOVE AND REPLACE POSITIVE JUMP START CONNECTION	129.25
REMOVE AND REPLACE DPF CLAMP/GASKET AND EXHAUST MOUNT CLAMP	387.75

Parts

Part #	Part Description	Quantity/Hours	Price/Rate	Taxes	Amount
K3682	KIT- SOLENOID VALVE	1.00	430.69	None	430.69
75W90SYNTRAN	OIL TRANSMISSION	25.00	17.75	None	443.75
	SYNTHETIC				
5010696BXW	DRYER ADIS REMAN	1.00	580.68	None	580.68
5010696-C	CORE DRYER ADIS	1.00	433.40	None	433.40
K4149	SENSOR SPEED	1.00	214.68	None	214.68
	TRANSMISSION				
28SP1065AFBB0900	BATTERY JUMPSTART TO	1.00	120.65	None	120.65
	FRAME				
AW46	HYDRAULIC OIL	2.00	6.47	None	12.94
LP55563	CLAMP 5 INCH EXHAUST	1.00	29.27	None	29.27
	HANGER				
5304849CUM	CLAMP V BAND	1.00	163.54	None	163.54
5417859CUM	GASKET CLAMP DPF	1.00	117.06	None	117.06

Total Labor	1,809.51
Total Parts	2,546.66
Total Returns	.00
Total Sublet	.00
Shop Supplies	199.05
Invoice Total	4,555.22